HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N CF4532CI-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Common Mode Filters Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.5V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Common Mode Filters
HT P/N： CF4532CI-SERIES

E 1.2Typ.
F 1.0Typ.
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④
CF 4532 CI - 110
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions
③ for Automobile  Conform to ACE-Q200 Grade 1
④ Inductance【at 100KHz】110:11μH
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Z(Ω)
Common Mode
L(μH)
Common Mode
DCR (Ω) Idc(mA) Rated Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
Impedance
at 10MHz
Inductance
at 100KHz
[ Max. ] [ Max. ]
Vdc
(V) Typ.
IR
(MΩ) Min
CF4532CI-110
min. 300 (+50%/-30%)
0.60 250 50 10
typ. 700 11
CF4532CI-220
min. 500 (+50%/-30%)
1.00 200 50 10
typ. 1000 22
CF4532CI-510
min. 1000 (+50%/-30%)
1.00 200 50 10
typ. 2000 51
CF4532CI-101
min. 2000 (+50%/-30%)
2.00 150 50 10
typ. 5000 100
CF4532CI-201
min. 10000 (+50%/-30%)
4.50 100 50 10
typ. 15000 200
※Operating temperature: -40 to +125℃
  Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
  If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.
Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N CF4532CI-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Common Mode Filters Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.5V
◼ Performance Curves
10
100
1000
10000
1 10 100 1000
Im
p